is in the process of selling the First 
Property. To complete the sale, the ROR on the First Property must be released. To protect the 
State’s interest the ROR is to be rolled onto the Second through Fifth properties, the properties 
have adequate unencumbered equity to cover the One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollar 
($1,500,000.00) State’s ROR. The Right of Recovery shall expire on 10/26/2036. 

The release of the ROR on the First Property is contingent upon the recordation, in the Land 
Records of Montgomery County, of the ROR on the Second through Fifth Properties by the 
Jewish Foundation for Group Homes, Inc.